MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

			January 3, 2013		
			Date Posted on		
	4		Mymanatee.org 13/13		
SUBJECT	Solid Waste Cover Dirt	DATE POSTED	By:		
PURCHASING		DATE CONTRACT			
REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, 749-3048	SHALL BE AWARDED	January 10, 2013		
	Utilities, Solid Waste Division-	CONSEQUENCES IF			
DEPARTMENT	Bryan White	DEFERRED	EPA Violations		
SOURCE		AUTHORIZED BY	Melissa Wendel		
RECOMMENDATION	IFB #13-0297CD	WW DATE	January 3, 2013 /// // (
I am a second and a second and a second as		The second secon			

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award IFB #13-0297CD, Solid Waste Cover Dirt, on an "as required basis" to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, 72 Land, LLC, Myakka City, FL for a bid of \$4.50 per cubic yard for an estimated total amount of \$778,500.00.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The Solid Waste Division of the Utilities Department has a requirement for an estimated amount of 173,000 cubic yards of solid waste cover dirt at the Lena Road Landfill.
- 12/5/2012 to 12/27/2012, appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of the Bid's availability was posted on the Manatee County website as well broadcasted to 130 suppliers through DemandStar bid service. Two (2) were received.
- The Solid Waste Division of the Utilities Department reviewed the bids submitted, tested the dirt samples provided, and on 1/3/2013 their recommendation was received to award to 72 Land, LLC.
- 72 Land, LLC's stated source selection of material, as required in the bid documents, is 23310 Oak Knoll Rd., Parrish, FL.
- The procurement of the solid waste cover dirt is funded from the landfill operating supplies budget 4800010900-552000.

Recommend award of IFB #13-0297CD, Solid Waste Cover Dirt to 72 Land, LLC, Myakka City, SUMMARY FL for an estimated total amount of \$778,500.00.

ATTACHMENT	S: (List in order as attached)	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:	
Bid Tabulation		N/A	
			Landfill Operating Supplies-
COST	\$778,500.00 (estimated)	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	4800010900-55200
COMMENTS		AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)	N/A

13-0297CD SOLID WASTE COVER DIRT BID TABULATION

VENDOR	PRICE PER CY	EST. CY	TOTAL			
大型的 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10						
72 Land, LLC	\$4.500	173,000	\$778,500.00			
SMR Aggregates	\$6.440	173,000	\$1,114,120.00			

Keyed & Verified By:

Chris Daley, CPPB- Contract Specialis

Date: December 27, 2012